























1.0

20

3.0

4.0

50

8.0

7.0

Amendment No. 3
to
Contract No. NA140000022
for
Biosolids Hauling Services and Land Application
between
Synagro of Texas —CDR, Inc.
dba Synagro of Texas-CDR
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby holds over the above referenced contract for a period of 30 days in accordance
with the holdover language in the “Term of Contract” provision in Section 0400, Supplemental
Purchase Provisions, which reads as follows:

“Upon expiration of the initial term or period of extension, the Contractor agrees to hold over under
the terms and conditions of this agreement for such a period of time as is reasonably necessary to
re-solicit and/or complete the project (not to exceed 120 days unless mutually agreed on in writing).”

The City reserves the right to unilaterally holdover the contract for the remaining 90 days in
accordance with the current contract terms.

Effective November 15, 20186, the term for the holdover will be November 18, 2016 to December
18, 2016.

The total contract amount is unchanged for the holdover period. The total contract authorization is
recapped below.

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount

Initial Term: 11/18/2013 — 11/17/2014 $4,652 000.00 $4,652,000.00
Amendment No. 1. Option 1

11/18/2014 — 11/17/2015 $4,652,000.00 $9,304,000.00
Amendment No. 2; Option 2

11/18/2015 — 11/17/2018 $4,652,000.00 $13,856,000.00
Amendment No. 3. 30 day holdover effective

November 18, 2016 to December 18, 2016 $0.00 $13,956,000.00

MBE/WBE goals de not apply to this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not
currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated
by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs,
the State of Texas, or the City of Austin,

All other terms and conditions remain the same.




BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the
above-referenced contract.

Synagro of Texas-CDR, Inc. City of Austin

dba Synagro of Texas-CDR 2
(’ Cf;&km“' J?ﬁ%&, 11/15/16

Purchasing Office

124 W. 8th Street, Ste. 310
Austin, Texas 78701






Amendment No. 1

to

Contract No. NA140000022
for

Biosolids Hauling Services and Land Application
between
Synagro of Texas ~CDR, Inc.
dba Synagro of Texas-CDR

and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective November 18, 2014 through November 17, 2015. One option remains.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $4,652,000.00 for the extension period. The total contract
authorization is recapped below:

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term:
11/18/2013 — 11/17/2014 $4,652,000.00 $4,652,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1
11/18/2014 - 11/17/2015 $4,652,000.00 $9,304,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
£>'§ -y sy

referenced conﬁ;acﬁ 7

Sign

n/Date: j

Sign/Date: |

Printed Name:
Authorized Representative

Synagro of Texas-CDR, Inc.
dba Synagro of Texas-CDR
435 Williams Court,
Baltimore, MD 21220

(443) 489-9047
ireed@synagro.com

MZ 7/12/13

Mike Bensen
Chel wddeny %’ég%?ﬁ?3 *i’%g;gf «i’;g%gg‘,gg

City of Austin

Purchasi ing Office

124 w. 8" Street, Ste. 310
Austin, Texas 78701
































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































